
 

 

3-A Cont

Spear casing and remove casing slips. Install bowl 

and slips. Install 'B' casing spool . Cut casing to 

remove approx. 12' section. Hang off casing on spear 

and tubing hanger. Install a BPV in the hanger.

1 74 12-Oct-17 Thursday, October 12, 2017 Lay down 12' section of casing.

3-A Cont Release Rig 334 and RDMO 3 77 13-Oct-17 Friday, October 13, 2017 6 Work with Ensign 334

77 16-Oct-17 Monday, October 16, 2017

3-A Cont

Phase 3-A Contingency

MIRU Rig 540 and Commission (Extract parted 7" 

casing. Log 11-3/4" casing. Tieback 7" casing. 

Log 7" casing.)

11 88 16-Oct-17 Monday, October 16, 2017

3-A Cont NU diverter and BOP with 7" rams. Test BOPE. 3 91 27-Oct-17 Friday, October 27, 2017

3-A Cont POH and lay down approx. 20 joints of 7" casing. 5 96 30-Oct-17 Monday, October 30, 2017 Lay down 7" casing.

3-A Cont

RU Baker eline. RIH with camera to the fluid top. RIH 

with caliper to the TOF. RIH with 10.900" gauge ring 

to the TOF. RD eline.

Contingency casing scraper run.

1 97 4-Nov-17 Saturday, November 04, 2017

3-A Cont
RU to run NOV extraction tool. RIH with 7" casing and 

latch on to parted casing.
1 98 5-Nov-17 Sunday, November 05, 2017

3-A Cont
RU Baker eline. RIH with camera to guide tool over 

the TOF. RIH and cut the 7" casing. RD eline. RU to 

POH.

1 99 6-Nov-17 Monday, November 06, 2017

3-A Cont POH and lay down section of parted casing. 1 100 7-Nov-17 Tuesday, November 07, 2017 Lay down section of parted casing.

3-A Cont RU eline and run 11-3/4" logs. RD eline. 2 102 8-Nov-17 Wednesday, November 08, 2017

3-A Cont
MU casing patch and RIH with 7" casing tieback. 

Latch on to casing stub at approx. 930'.
1 103 10-Nov-17 Friday, November 10, 2017

3-A Cont
ND BOP and diverter. Land casing. Install tubing 

head. NU diverter and BOP.
1 104 11-Nov-17 Saturday, November 11, 2017

3-A Cont RU slick line. Take fluid samples. RD slick line. 1 105 12-Nov-17 Sunday, November 12, 2017

3-A Cont
RU eline and run 7" logs. Pick up work string. Run 

casing scraper. Run 7" logs. RD eline.
16 121 13-Nov-17 Monday, November 13, 2017

3-A Cont
RIH. Circulate well to clear fluid. RU eline and run 

video camera. RD eline.
2 123 29-Nov-17 Wednesday, November 29, 2017

3-A Cont
RIH. Circulate well to 9 ppg fluid and secure the well 

for standby.
1 124 1-Dec-17 Friday, December 01, 2017 47 Work with Ensign 540

3-A Cont PAUSE and EVALUATE next steps. 7 131 2-Dec-17 Saturday, December 02, 2017


